
SM vecka 50 m 2015

60 ligg

Resultat final Dam

1 Linda Olofsson Kinneveds SF 30,9 31,9 20,6 21,0 20,7 20,7 21,1 20,3 20,8 208,0

2 Lotten Johansson Ramselefors SF 30,6 31,0 21,0 20,3 21,0 21,5 20,4 20,6 21,5 207,9

3 Gabriella Johansson Gullabo SF 31,5 30,4 20,7 20,4 21,4 21,1 20,5 20,0 186,0

4 Fredrika Jönsson Kvibergs SF 30,4 31,5 21,0 20,9 20,7 20,9 20,2 165,6

5 Camilla Oskarsson Gammalstorps SKF 31,4 31,4 19,7 20,5 19,5 20,4 142,9

6 Jenny Andersson Bromölla SF 30,6 29,8 20,2 20,1 20,4 121,1

7 Emelie Johansson Christianstads Sks 30,7 29,6 19,9 20,1 100,3

8 Johanna Klemmedsson Christianstads Sks 29,9 29,9 20,3 80,1

Resultat final Herr

1 Sam Andersson Furulunds SF 30,5 31,3 20,6 20,7 20,6 20,8 20,9 20,4 21,2 207,0

2 Sebastian Myhr Kvibergs SF 30,9 31,5 21,0 20,8 20,5 21,0 20,8 20,1 18,7 205,3

3 Karl Olsson Eskilstuna SF 31,1 30,5 20,8 21,2 20,0 21,2 21,1 19,3 185,2

4 Marcus Madsen Linköpings SKF 30,0 31,2 20,5 21,1 20,8 19,6 21,3 164,5

5 Emil Johnsson Gällivare SKF 31,3 30,4 21,3 19,4 20,4 20,0 142,8

6 Dan Jonsson Kvibergs SF 30,2 30,4 20,5 20,2 20,2 121,5

7 Johan Yngvesson Gammalstorps SKF 29,6 29,9 20,2 20,0 99,7

8 Henrik Karlsson Kvibergs SF 20,4 30,0 20,9 71,3



Resultat Dam

1 Gabriella Johansson Gullabo SF 103.5 102.1 104.6 102.7 101.7 103.3 617.9

2 Linda Olofsson Kinneveds SF 101.6 102.3 105.0 101.9 101.6 104.6 617.0

3 Jenny Andersson Bromölla SF 100.7 103.4 101.1 103.1 103.2 103.5 615.0

4 Fredrika Jönsson Kvibergs SF 103.3 103.0 101.0 102.1 101.8 102.7 613.9

5 Emelie Johansson Christianstads Sks 99.1 102.2 104.2 103.8 103.1 101.2 613.6

6 Camilla Oskarsson Gammalstorps SKF 102.4 101.7 101.8 102.4 103.4 101.8 613.5

7 Lotten Johansson Ramselefors SF 100.4 102.4 102.8 103.9 101.7 102.0 613.2

8 Johanna Klemmedsson Christianstads Sks 103.1 103.9 104.2 99.1 100.7 102.1 613.1

9 Anna Normann I 16/LV 6 SF 100.8 101.7 102.7 102.6 102.5 102.0 612.3

10 Marie Enqvist Eskilstuna SF 101.3 101.8 103.7 100.3 102.0 103.1 612.2

11 Sarah Olofsson Fjärås Sportskyttar 101.2 102.2 102.6 104.8 99.8 101.2 611.8

12 Marie Jannesson Össjö SKF 99.0 100.9 102.7 102.8 103.6 102.4 611.4

Ida Andersson Jönköpings SG 103.1 104.5 101.0 99.1 102.3 101.4 611.4

14 Johanna Nyman Ängelholms SF 101.8 102.2 101.6 99.1 103.9 102.2 610.8

15 Sofie Wetter Arboga SG 101.9 102.4 100.5 101.0 102.2 102.7 610.7

16 Caroline Törnvall Ultuna SkF 103.0 102.2 100.6 101.8 101.6 100.7 609.9

17 Katrine Hansson Öved-Östraby SF 102.5 103.4 99.1 101.8 101.7 100.6 609.1

18 Berith Danielsson Gullabo SF 101.4 100.7 101.0 103.3 100.1 102.1 608.6

19 Malin Bengtsson Gullabo SF 99.5 102.0 101.4 100.7 102.1 102.1 607.8

20 Cecilia Pettersson Krokeks SkF 101.7 99.7 101.6 100.9 102.2 101.2 607.3

21 Maia Telen Gullabo SF 100.4 98.3 100.9 102.0 102.6 102.5 606.7

22 Louise Rosell Algutsrums SkF 102.3 102.1 99.8 100.3 98.5 103.5 606.5

23 Emelie Forsberg Gullabo SF 99.6 102.7 99.4 101.6 100.2 101.3 604.8

24 Linn Holgersson Öved-Östraby SF 102.2 103.1 101.2 101.7 97.8 98.6 604.6

25 Thea B Persson Christianstads Sks 97.8 100.5 101.1 100.6 102.6 101.9 604.5

26 Maria Gustafsson Eskilstuna SF 98.8 101.0 98.6 102.0 101.6 102.3 604.3

27 Maria Hägglund Ramselefors SF 99.3 100.3 102.9 100.6 100.6 100.5 604.2

28 Sara Miebach I 16/LV 6 SF 101.0 99.4 98.0 102.5 101.6 101.3 603.8

29 Fanny Johansson Kvibergs SF 100.3 99.1 96.4 103.0 101.3 103.2 603.3

30 Berit Olsson Öved-Östraby SF 99.9 98.9 98.2 102.0 99.7 103.2 601.9

31 Evelina  Tällberg Bollnäs SG 99.7 99.4 96.9 101.5 99.2 99.6 596.3



32 Agnes Svedberg Björksta USKF 96.9 99.7 99.9 99.7 100.9 98.8 595.9

33 Lisbeth Johansson Veddige USKF 99.8 99.6 99.5 99.6 96.9 99.1 594.5

34 Anna Eklöv Kristinehamns SkF 96.5 99.8 101.4 97.9 97.3 100.3 593.2

35 Linn Larsson Gullabo SF 98.2 95.2 99.9 98.6 100.5 99.9 592.3

36 Lolo Ramsing Kvibergs SF 96.2 99.3 101.0 99.5 97.3 98.1 591.4

37 Annika Andersson Trelleborgs SpSk 94.2 99.1 97.2 100.3 97.0 98.0 585.8

38 Karolin Larsson Trelleborgs SpSk 97.6 92.4 98.8 94.6 100.7 97.0 581.1

39 Sofia Andersson Trollhättebygdens SSK 98.6 98.1 93.9 96.8 97.8 93.6 578.8

40 Katarina Sandelin Ludvika SkF 92.9 98.0 93.4 93.2 95.7 96.8 570.0

Resultat Herr

1 Karl Olsson Eskilstuna SF 104.0 102.7 104.0 104.0 105.5 103.4 623.6

2 Dan Jonsson Kvibergs SF 103.4 103.2 105.7 103.0 104.0 104.0 623.3

3 Johan Yngvesson Gammalstorps SKF 103.3 104.1 102.3 100.9 104.0 104.2 618.8

4 Sam Andersson Furulunds SF 103.0 101.8 102.9 103.1 103.5 104.2 618.5

5 Sebastian Myhr Kvibergs SF 102.7 103.3 102.9 104.2 103.2 101.1 617.4

6 Henrik Karlsson Kvibergs SF 102.1 102.1 104.0 102.1 101.9 104.0 616.2

7 Marcus Madsen Linköpings SKF 102.4 103.4 101.0 104.3 101.6 103.3 616.0

8 Emil Johnsson Gällivare SKF 103.6 101.0 102.2 101.9 102.4 104.8 615.9

9 Kim Jönsson Furulunds SF 102.3 102.2 102.9 103.6 100.4 104.4 615.8

10 Viktor Webeklint Furulunds SF 103.0 101.2 102.3 102.8 101.9 104.2 615.4

11 Kasper Fingal Ålems SF 102.8 101.6 103.0 102.8 102.7 102.4 615.3

Jonas Jakobsson Krokeks SkF 102.4 103.6 101.9 103.0 103.0 101.4 615.3

13 Tobias Rosell Algutsrums SkF 102.3 99.2 104.0 103.3 102.4 102.8 614.0

14 Michael Normann I 16/LV 6 SF 102.6 102.8 101.5 102.4 101.7 102.9 613.9

15 Mathias Sjöström Vimmerby SF 101.9 102.4 99.6 104.1 100.8 104.1 612.9

16 Arne Göransson Södermalms o Liljeholmens SpSK 100.8 103.0 100.7 103.1 102.8 102.3 612.7

17 Ludwig Wässman Björksta USKF 101.1 101.2 103.0 102.8 101.0 103.5 612.6

18 Björn Bergström Krokeks SkF 101.7 103.4 102.0 103.3 102.2 99.8 612.4

19 Martin Olsson Gullabo SF 100.3 101.2 102.2 103.0 101.8 103.8 612.3

20 Johannes Magnusson Ålems SF 103.4 102.6 102.4 102.0 102.5 99.3 612.2

21 Johan Lindberg Bromma-Solna SkF 103.3 101.0 101.3 102.9 102.0 101.6 612.1



22 Dennis Bäcklund Trollhättebygdens SSK 104.3 103.1 103.0 98.3 100.5 102.3 611.5

23 Mikael Johansson Jönköpings SG 99.3 100.6 102.0 103.6 102.6 103.1 611.2

24 Göran Hellman Södermalms o Liljeholmens SpSK 100.4 100.6 103.6 102.8 103.1 100.6 611.1

25 Philip Järpenby Eskilstuna SF 103.5 100.5 101.7 99.8 103.4 102.0 610.9

26 Tim Pettersson I 16/LV 6 SF 98.3 104.0 103.2 100.5 104.2 100.0 610.2

27 Tom Axelsson Linköpings SKF 99.3 102.7 100.6 104.2 102.0 101.3 610.1

28 Anders Jonsson Gällivare SKF 102.0 103.9 101.1 100.2 101.5 101.1 609.8

29 Örjan Eriksson Trollhättebygdens SSK 102.0 102.2 100.6 99.6 101.1 103.9 609.4

30 Johan Christensson Vellinge SK 101.9 102.3 100.7 102.3 102.0 100.1 609.3

31 Andreas Christensson Vellinge SK 104.5 101.2 102.4 99.8 99.9 101.4 609.2

32 Patrik Johansson Trollhättebygdens SSK 103.9 103.1 100.4 100.6 100.5 100.4 608.9

33 Henrik Bengtsson Svedala-Börringe SF 102.8 101.0 100.8 103.1 100.9 99.8 608.4

34 Stefan Salomonsson Krokeks SkF 103.6 102.6 97.9 102.1 100.5 101.6 608.3

35 Ragnar Wässman Björksta USKF 98.9 101.3 102.3 101.3 100.9 103.1 607.8

36 Mattias Jogmark Vellinge SK 101.4 101.3 99.7 99.0 101.3 105.0 607.7

37 Anders Hansson Öved-Östraby SF 102.2 100.2 101.6 100.3 100.5 102.6 607.4

Tom Nordquist Svedala-Börringe SF 102.0 101.0 99.9 101.3 101.9 101.3 607.4

39 Erik Johansson Lekvattnet-Torsby SkF 101.6 101.1 101.0 101.3 103.2 99.1 607.3

40 Göran Carlsson Södermalms o Liljeholmens SpSK 101.8 100.3 101.3 99.0 101.8 103.0 607.2

41 Mikael Hermansson Kalmar/Läckeby SK 98.2 101.3 100.6 103.1 100.9 102.3 606.4

42 Göran Jansson Gimo SF 102.5 99.1 102.3 100.1 101.7 100.6 606.3

43 André Friman Trelleborgs SpSk 99.7 102.6 100.7 103.1 99.7 100.3 606.1

44 Andreas Jansson Gimo SF 98.6 101.0 99.9 101.2 102.7 102.4 605.8

45 Anton Wallentin Trelleborgs SpSk 100.4 99.2 99.9 101.5 100.9 103.1 605.0

Jan-Ola Olsson Öved-Östraby SF 100.6 101.4 100.9 100.3 102.7 99.1 605.0

47 Oscar Johansson Jönköpings SG 100.3 101.9 100.2 98.7 100.6 102.7 604.4

48 Anders Magnusson Ålems SF 100.6 102.0 100.0 99.7 100.4 101.6 604.3

Niklas Henriksson Heby SkF 99.2 102.4 103.1 100.6 100.9 98.1 604.3

50 Thomas Jogmark Vellinge SK 97.6 101.6 100.1 101.8 100.2 102.7 604.0

51 Håkan Hertzman Gullabo SF 97.3 104.2 100.1 99.3 101.2 101.8 603.9

52 Jan Lorin Skänninge 101.6 102.4 100.3 97.9 100.4 101.0 603.6

53 Martin Gahne Gimo SF 101.9 99.3 100.6 100.8 99.7 100.9 603.2

Roger Karlsson Ålems SF 103.2 101.5 100.0 99.7 100.4 98.4 603.2



55 Michael Svensson Skänninge 102.2 101.1 100.1 98.3 101.4 99.5 602.6

56 Emanuel Söderlund Kristinehamns SkF 101.6 100.1 100.3 100.0 99.4 101.1 602.5

57 Oscar Wässman Björksta USKF 99.5 98.6 103.5 101.2 100.2 99.2 602.2

58 Fredrik Karlsson Jönköpings SG 100.0 102.6 100.3 100.3 99.4 99.4 602.0

59 Mikael Lundell Rasbo SkF 102.4 99.2 96.7 99.8 102.5 100.8 601.4

60 Aimo Pekkala Finspongs SG 96.7 102.2 102.2 99.8 101.3 99.1 601.3

61 Peter Fransson Algutsrums SkF 100.7 100.8 100.1 100.5 98.8 100.0 600.9

62 Sten Göransson Södermalms o Liljeholmens SpSK 99.9 99.5 104.1 99.2 98.0 98.6 599.3

63 Robert Carlsson Trollhättebygdens SSK 96.9 101.3 99.9 100.3 101.3 98.5 598.2

64 Martin Smedenborn Åker-Länna SG 97.1 99.5 98.3 102.9 100.7 99.5 598.0

Tomas Soldin Eskilstuna SF 101.9 99.3 99.7 98.5 100.6 98.0 598.0

66 Samuel Pettersson Öregrund-Gräsö SkF 100.6 99.0 100.8 99.2 98.0 100.3 597.9

67 Albin Johansson Lekvattnet-Torsby SkF 101.2 98.6 100.2 95.2 99.5 101.7 596.4

Lennart André Ludvika SkF 98.3 100.0 97.6 100.2 98.8 101.5 596.4

69 Viktor Klemmedsson Christianstads Sks 97.7 99.6 100.6 98.4 99.7 99.8 595.8

Roland Berg Skänninge 98.9 97.3 101.8 98.8 100.8 98.2 595.8

71 Erik Andersson Ålems SF 98.1 99.5 100.2 100.8 98.4 98.5 595.5

72 Peter Andersson Eslövs SG 99.4 96.9 96.7 103.3 99.6 99.5 595.4

73 Erik Gustafsson Rydaholms SkF 98.3 96.8 100.9 99.8 98.6 100.9 595.3

74 Stefan Bengtsson Ludvika SkF 99.4 98.1 99.8 97.4 102.0 98.1 594.8

75 Martin Häll Eskilstuna SF 97.8 100.4 99.5 99.5 97.5 99.9 594.6

76 Mikael Karlsson Gimo SF 98.0 99.0 98.4 99.1 97.7 101.1 593.3

77 Bo Dahlén Finspongs SG 101.2 100.5 92.6 99.2 100.6 97.9 592.0

78 Andreas Jonsson Trollhättebygdens SSK 100.4 100.1 94.4 99.5 100.4 96.9 591.7

79 Greger Ellberg Furulunds SF 95.9 100.4 101.2 98.4 98.6 95.8 590.3

80 Håkan Persson Björksta USKF 98.2 100.5 98.4 98.8 95.7 98.1 589.7

81 Henrik Olsson Öved-Östraby SF 99.0 97.7 98.7 98.8 96.1 98.7 589.0

82 Henrik Wässman Björksta USKF 91.8 101.1 97.8 100.4 97.1 100.0 588.2

83 Magnus Leufvenius Trelleborgs SpSk 101.5 95.5 98.1 95.8 99.3 97.9 588.1

Hans Yngvard Furulunds SF 97.9 97.8 97.6 98.0 99.4 97.4 588.1

85 Sölve Pihl Finspongs SG 99.2 95.8 94.9 97.6 98.6 100.2 586.3

Roger Adermark Österhaninge SkF 95.5 96.5 98.0 100.6 97.3 98.4 586.3

87 William Grydén Gimo SF 94.3 95.0 101.9 101.0 97.3 95.6 585.1



88 Niklas Moberg Finspongs SG 98.5 96.0 97.3 96.4 98.9 95.2 582.3

89 Stefan Sahlén Gimo SF 87.4 96.8 96.3 98.7 96.0 98.7 573.9

90 Lars Mattsson Trollhättebygdens SSK 99.4 90.7 92.1 93.8 85.7 93.5 555.2

Resultat föreningslag Dam

1 Christianstads Sks 1226.7

Emelie Johansson 613.6

Johanna Klemmedsson 613.1

2 Gullabo SF(Lag 1) 1224.6

Gabriella Johansson 617.9

Maia Telen 606.7

3 Ramselefors SF 1217.4

Lotten Johansson 613.2

Maria Hägglund 604.2

4 Kvibergs SF 1217.2

Fredrika Jönsson 613.9

Fanny Johansson 603.3

5 Eskilstuna SF 1216.5

Marie Enqvist 612.2

Maria Gustafsson 604.3

6 I 16/LV 6 SF 1216.1

Anna Normann 612.3

Sara Miebach 603.8

7 Gullabo SF(Lag 2) 1212.6

Malin Bengtsson 607.8

Emelie Forsberg 604.8

8 Öved-Östraby SF 1211.0

Katrine Hansson 609.1

Berit Olsson 601.9

9 Gullabo SF(Lag 3) 1200.9

Berith Danielsson 608.6

Linn Larsson 592.3



Resultat föreningslag Herr

1 Kvibergs SF 1240.7

Dan Jonsson 623.3

Sebastian Myhr 617.4

2 Eskilstuna SF(Lag 1) 1234.5

Karl Olsson 623.6

Philip Järpenby 610.9

3 Furulunds SF(Lag 1) 1234.3

Sam Andersson 618.5

Kim Jönsson 615.8

4 Krokeks SkF 1227.7

Jonas Jakobsson 615.3

Björn Bergström 612.4

5 Ålems SF 1227.5

Kasper Fingal 615.3

Johannes Magnusson 612.2

6 Linköpings SKF 1226.1

Marcus Madsen 616.0

Tom Axelsson 610.1

7 Gällivare SKF 1225.7

Emil Johnsson 615.9

Anders Jonsson 609.8

8 I 16/LV 6 SF 1224.1

Michael Normann 613.9

Tim Pettersson 610.2

9 Björksta USKF(Lag 1) 1220.4

Ludwig Wässman 612.6

Ragnar Wässman 607.8

10 Södermalms o Liljeholmens SpSK 1 1219.9

Arne Göransson 612.7

Göran Carlsson 607.2



11 Trollhättebygdens SSK(Lag 1) 1218.3

Örjan Eriksson 609.4

Patrik Johansson 608.9

12 Vellinge SK(Lag 1) 1216.9

Andreas Christensson 609.2

Mattias Jogmark 607.7

13 Gullabo SF 1216.2

Martin Olsson 612.3

Håkan Hertzman 603.9

14 Svedala-Börringe SF 1215.8

Henrik Bengtsson 608.4

Tom Nordquist 607.4

15 Jönköpings SG 1215.6

Mikael Johansson 611.2

Oscar Johansson 604.4

16 Vellinge SK(Lag 2) 1213.3

Johan Christensson 609.3

Thomas Jogmark 604.0

17 Öved-Östraby SF 1212.4

Anders Hansson 607.4

Jan-Ola Olsson 605.0

18 Gimo SF(Lag 1) 1212.1

Göran Jansson 606.3

Andreas Jansson 605.8

19 Trelleborgs SpSk 1211.1

André Friman 606.1

Anton Wallentin 605.0

20 Södermalms o Liljeholmens SpSK 2 1210.4

Göran Hellman 611.1

Sten Göransson 599.3

21 Trollhättebygdens SSK(Lag 2) 1209.7

Dennis Bäcklund 611.5

Robert Carlsson 598.2



22 Furulunds SF(Lag 2) 1205.7

Viktor Webeklint 615.4

Greger Ellberg 590.3

23 Gimo SF(Lag 2) 1196.5

Martin Gahne 603.2

Mikael Karlsson 593.3

24 Eskilstuna SF(Lag 2) 1192.6

Tomas Soldin 598.0

Martin Häll 594.6

25 Björksta USKF(Lag 2) 1191.9

Oscar Wässman 602.2

Håkan Persson 589.7

26 Ludvika SkF 1191.2

Lennart André 596.4

Stefan Bengtsson 594.8

27 Finspongs SG 1187.6

Aimo Pekkala 601.3

Sölve Pihl 586.3


